

## Monterey County Board of Supervisors

**Board Order** 

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

## Agreement No.: A-12385

Upon motion of Supervisor Alejo, seconded by Supervisor Salinas and carried by those members present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

- a. Authorized the Auditor-Controller to make a one-time retroactive lease payment in the amount of \$7,875.00 to the Judicial Council of California for 1,100 rental square feet of general office space located at 118 West Gabilan Street, Salinas, California as per Sublease Agreement No. 12385. This amount will cover the lease increase for the months of January through May of 2017; and
- b. Approved and authorized the Auditor-Controller to make a one-time retroactive reimbursement payment to the Judicial Council of California in the amount of \$4,950.97 for tenant improvements benefiting the sub-leased area.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of May 2017, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Salinas Parker and Adams NOES: None ABSENT: None

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 80 for the meeting May 23, 2017.

Dated: May 23, 2017 File ID: 17-0495 Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By Danie Day